a dwelling unit within any zoning district.

F. Separation from schools, parks, and other medical marijuana

uses.

The property identified in the Conditional Use Permit application must

be located in accordance with the following:

1. The medical marijuana business is not located within

one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of a public or private high school or

Educational Partnership High School ("EPHS"), even if said high school is

physically located outside the boundaries of the City of Long Beach; or

within one thousand (1,000) feet of a public or private kindergarten,